MSG Entertainment Names Scott Packman Executive Vice President and General Counsel

"Madison Square Garden Entertainme.nt Corp. ... announced that Scott Packman – a seasoned executive with more than 25 years of legal experience – has been named Executive Vice President and General Counsel, effective July 1. In this role, Mr. Packman will oversee and direct all of MSG Entertainment's legal affairs, supporting the Company's growth initiatives," posted on **Business Wire**.

"Mr. Packman will work closely with the MSG Entertainment executive management team to support the long-term direction and overall management of the Company. He will be responsible for managing the Company's legal affairs team, including all corporate, commercial, transactional, litigation, regulatory and day-to-day legal matters, and will report to Jim Dolan, Executive Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of MSG Entertainment."

Read the article.